CITY OF CARRIZO SPRINGS

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM OF THE CITY OF CARRIZO SPRINGS CITY COUNCIL

City of Carrizo Springs Facility Tour

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 551, V.T.C.A., Government Code, notice is hereby given of a possible quorum of the Carrizo Springs City Council, may take place on **Friday, August 6, 2021, at 10:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.** for a tour at the following City of Carrizo Springs Facilities:

- 1. City Hall
- 2. Landfill
- 3. Wastewater Treatment Plant
- 4. Recycling Center
- 5. Water Distribution
 - a. Water Wells
 - Nelson
 - Ivy I
 - Ivy II
 - Well # 13
 - b. Lift Stations
 - Border Patrol
 - East Ave & 85
 - HWY 83 North
 - Wal-Mart
 - West Wind Apartments
 - Armory
 - FM 1407
- 6. Mechanic Shop
 - a. Roof
 - b. Other Building Maintenance Required
- 7. Parks
 - a. City Park
 - ADA Restrooms
 - Stage
 - b. Lions Park
 - ADA Restrooms
 - Field Backstop Fence
 - Lighting (MOSCOW)
 - Bleachers (ADA)
 - Press Box
 - Parking Area
 - Shading
- 8. Fire Station
- 9. Charlie Riha Property

This is not a regularly schedule meeting of the City Council, but this notice is being posting in compliance with the Texas Open Meetings Act. As a governmental body, the City Council will not deliberate, take any formal action on any items discussed, nor meeting minutes will be produced for this notice.

CERTIFICATION

I certify that a copy of this notice of a possible quorum was posted on the City Hall bulletin board, in a place convenient to the public, in compliance with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code on August 2, 2021, at 4:00 p.m.

/s/Melissa M. Guerra
Melissa M. Guerra City Clerk
City of Carrizo Springs